
Date Time Date Time
1 24 220  BOISAR II - PGCIL 1 in Non auto mode 01/Dec/18 08:00 01/Dec/18 18:00 Daily PID work MSETCL MSETCL PID work, for shifting of auto reclose switch tonon-auto mode

2 25 765 BUS - 1 @ TIRODA 01/Dec/18 08:00 01/Dec/18 21:00 Daily Testing & Maintenance of Bus Connected Isolator & CVT APML APML Based on availability of generation

3 26 220  EKLAHARA-(OCR)-NAVASARI I 01/Dec/18 09:00 01/Dec/18 15:00 Daily maint. work MSETCL MSETCL -

4 27 400  NAGOTHANE - DABHOL 2 01/Dec/18 08:00 02/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Cold washing & string replacement of insulator strings MSETCL MSETCL Load managed on Dabhol Nagothane-I line 

5 28 400 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR ON TBC @ BABHALESHWAR 01/Dec/18 09:00 05/Dec/18 17:00 Continuous
Quarterly Maintenance work &  Reapir scissors of 400KV P.G Isolator and  
Servicing and allignment of  isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL
400 kV  Babhaleshwar-Bhusawal Bay is Take on TBC for Rpearing of 29A & 29B P.G 
Isoaltor P.G Isoaltor Scissoes (Hanger dropper assembly  of Bhusawal bay will be 
remove and connected on 400 kv bus 1 and bus 2 work carried by hot line unit Nashik)

6 29 400 Padgha - Kalwa ckt - 2 01/Dec/18 8:00 10/Dec/18 17:00 Continuous
1) Dismentling of conductor at loc. No. 1103 to 1106 2) Tower erection at  loc. 
No. 1104 to 1105 3) Dismentling of Tower exsting Loc.No.1104 4) Stringing of 
conductor at Loc.No. 1103 to 1106

MSETCL MSETCL

7 30 400  CHANDRAPUR-PARLI CKT-3 01/Dec/18 07:00 15/Dec/18 19:00 Daily PID work MSETCL MSETCL other ckt will be in non auto mode

8 31 400  CHANDRAPUR 2-KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 01/Dec/18 08:00 15/Dec/18 17:00 Daily PID work MSETCL MSETCL PID work shifting of auto reclose switch to NON auto mode

9 32 400  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 1 01/Dec/18 08:00 15/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For Carrying PID Work MSETCL MSETCL A/R to be taken out of service

10 33 220  PUSAD - WARDHA (PG) 01/Dec/18 07:00 19/Dec/18 17:00 Daily PID work MSETCL MSETCL PID work, for shifting of auto reclose switch tonon-auto mode

11 38 220  BHUGAON - WARDHA (PG) 01/Dec/18 08:00 31/Dec/18 18:00 Daily PID work from location no.33 (LILO Point) to PGCIL End MSETCL MSETCL Need to out the A/R for BRANCH Line.

12 39 400 PARLI-SOLAPUR (LAMBOTI) 01/Dec/18 10:00 31/Dec/18 18:00 Daily PID testing work. MSETCL MSETCL Line will be in service.

13 41 220 220KV Bus-I at Boisar 02/Dec/18 9:00 02/Dec/18 17:30 Daily For AMP POWERGRID WR-II R
Please schedule outage on 02.12.2018     
(on Sunday)

14 46 400  PADGHE - KALWA 2 02/Dec/18 08:00 02/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL 1st to 10th already approved

15 77 220  BOISAR II - PGCIL 3 in Non auto mode 03/Dec/18 08:00 03/Dec/18 18:00 Daily PID work MSETCL MSETCL PID work, for shifting of auto reclose switch tonon-auto mode

16 78 400 TBC @ PARLI 03/Dec/18 09:00 03/Dec/18 17:00 Daily (1) CB DCRM and Timing test. (2) Bay maint.work. MSETCL MSETCL -

17 79 220 DEOLI(PGCIL)-BADNERA 03/Dec/18 09:00 03/Dec/18 17:00 Daily PID Work MSETCL MSETCL For PID work, shifting of Auto reclose switch to non-auto mode

18 80 400 TIE BAY (411) LINE - 1 OF KORADI-2 @ KORADI 3 03/Dec/18 09:00 03/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

19 81 400 Tie bay (408) of Ektuni line 1 @ Taptitanda 03/Dec/18 11:00 03/Dec/18 17:00 Daily CB diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL (408) Ektuni-I tie bay CB diagnostic testing

20 83 400 SSP DHULE- 2 03/Dec/18 8:00 04/Dec/18 18:00 Continue
New relay ABB make  REL 670 Retrofitting & 
relay testing work

SSP/getco/MH GSECL System ownership to be mentioned clearly.

21 90 400 MAIN BUS - 1 @ KORADI 03/Dec/18 08:00 05/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Online PID testing work MSETCL MSETCL
Online Work proposed on 400KV Main Bus-1 alongwith line bays.Online Work will be 
availed as per PID unit.

22 94 400  KARAD - TALANDGE CKT 1 ON TBC @ KARAD 03/Dec/18 10:00 07/Dec/18 17:00 Continuous Overhauling of CGL make SF6 CB Pole column MSETCL MSETCL Load managed on 400KV Talandge-2 & load shifted on TBC on 03.12.2018

23 95 400  NAGOTHANE - DABHOL 1 03/Dec/18 08:00 13/Dec/18 18:00 Daily LE scheme for insulator string replacement & Cold washing of insulators MSETCL MSETCL Load managed on Dabhol- Nagothane-II

24 97 400  CHANDRAPUR 2- KUMBHARGAON (NANDED) CKT - 1 03/Dec/18 08:00 15/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For PID work MSETCL MSETCL For, PID work, shifting of Auto reclose switch to non-auto mode

25 138 400 MAIN BAY (420) OF WARDHA (PG) CKT @ WARORA 04/Dec/18 08:00 04/Dec/18 17:00 Daily
 Routine maintainance and diagonastic testing such as CT tandelta,CRM,IR 
values,isolater maintainance work and DCRM

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV PGCIL Line will be charged through Tie CB  421.

26 139 400  CHANDRAPUR 2 - WARORA CKT-2 04/Dec/18 08:00 04/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Tighening of earthwire & conductor MSETCL MSETCL Tighening of earthwire & conductor

27 140 400 Main bay (409) of Tirora - Warora ckt-2 @ TIRORA 04/Dec/18 09:00 04/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Testing and maintenance of Breaker ATIL ATIL

28 141 400 MAIN BAY (409) of EKTUNI CKT-1 @ TAPTITANDA 04/Dec/18 11:00 04/Dec/18 17:00 Daily (409) Ektuni-I CB diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL CB Diagnostic testing work

29 148 400kV Kudgi-Kolhapur-1 04/Dec/18 11:00 04/Dec/18 13:00 DAILY Attending the Hotspot in Y-phase of WAVE trap & B-phase line jumper SRPC POWERGRID

30 150 400 DHULE - SSNNL I & II on Non auto mode 05/Dec/18 08:00 06/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Online PID testing of insulators MSETCL MSETCL 400KV DHL-SSNNL Ckt-1&2 on Non Auto mode

31 162 400 Bay No-408 Tie Bay of 400kv Boisar-Padghe Line & ICT-I at Boisar 05/Dec/18 9:00 05/Dec/18 13:00 Daily For AMP POWERGRID WR-II R

32 187 400  CHANDRAPUR 2 - WARORA CKT-1 05/Dec/18 08:00 05/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Tighening of conductor ,Earthwire hardware MSETCL MSETCL Tighening of conductor ,Earthwire hardware

33 188 400 AKOLA -  AURANGABAD(PG) CKT - 1 05/Dec/18 09:00 05/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL NA

34 189 400 MAIN BAY (409) LINE - 2 OF KORADI-2 @ KORADI 3 05/Dec/18 09:00 05/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of Bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

35 190 400 Tie bay (411) of Ektuni line 2 @ Taptitanda 05/Dec/18 11:00 05/Dec/18 17:00 Daily (411) Ektuni-II tie bay  CB diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL CB diagnostic testing

36 196 400 400/220KV 315 MVA ICT - 1 @ NEW KOYNA 05/Dec/18 08:00 07/Dec/18 18:00 Continuous Overhauling of OLTC and OiL Filtration work(Agency- Ajaydeep Cor. Aurangabad) MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on 315MVA 400/220KV ICT II

37 205 400  CHANDRAPUR-PARLI CKT-3 06/Dec/18 09:00 06/Dec/18 17:00 Daily (1) Line maint. Work. (2) Bay maint.work. MSETCL MSETCL - Outage to be scheduled on 06.12.2018

38 213 400 400KV Talegaon Pune GIS-1 Main bay (404) at Pune-Talegaon. 06/Dec/18 9:00 06/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

39 234 400 LONIKAND 1 - CHAKAN 06/Dec/18 09:00 06/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Half yrly maintenance & testing activities MSETCL MSETCL -

40 235 400 TIE BAY - 405 OF 765/400kV 1500MVA ICT & FUTURE BAY @ AKOLA 2 06/Dec/18 09:00 06/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Testing and Maintenance of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

41 236 400 TIE BAY (408) OF STN T/F-2 & KORADI 3 CKT-1 @ KORADI 2 06/Dec/18 10:00 06/Dec/18 17:00 Daily DCRM,IR measurement of CB 408-Q52 MSETCL MSETCL
Station transformer-II will remain service through Main Bay 407 & Koradi-II-Koradi-III  
CKt-I will remein in service throught its main Bay 409

42 237 400  KOLHAPUR - KOLHAPUR (PG) CKT - 1 06/Dec/18 10:00 06/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance work

MSETCL MSETCL -

43 238 400 MAIN BAY (412) OF EKTUNI CKT - 2 @ TAPTITANDA 06/Dec/18 11:00 06/Dec/18 17:00 Daily (412) Ektuni II bay CB diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL CB diagnostic testing work

44 243 400 MAIN BUS - 2 @ KORADI 06/Dec/18 08:00 08/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Online PID testing work MSETCL MSETCL
Online work will be availed as per PID unit.Online work will be done on main bus 2 
alongwith line bays.

45 244 400  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 1 ON TBC @ BABHALESHWAR 06/Dec/18 09:00 10/Dec/18 17:00 Continuous
Quarterly Maintenance work &  Reapir scissors of 400KV P.G Isolator and  
Servicing and allignment of  isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL
400 kV  Babhaleshwar-Padghe ckt-1 Bay is Take on TBC for Rpearing of 29A & 29B P.G 
Isoaltor P.G Isoaltor Scissoes (Hanger dropper assembly  of Padgha 01 bay will be 
remove and connected on 400 kv bus 1 and bus 2 work carried by hot line unit Nashik)

46 266 400 315 MVA ICT-II at Boisar (Dia will be kept open) 07/Dec/18 9:00 07/Dec/18 17:30 Daily For ICT AMP POWERGRID WR-II R

47 285 400 Tie Bay (405) of ICT-2 & Line-3 @ Koradi 3 07/Dec/18 09:00 07/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipement MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

48 286 220  CHITEGAON- CHITEPIMPALGAON (PG) CKT-II 07/Dec/18 09:00 07/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL NIL

49 287 400 MAIN BAY (409) OF KORADI 3 CKT- 1 @ KORADI 2 07/Dec/18 10:00 07/Dec/18 17:00 Daily DCRM,IR measurement of CB 409-Q52 MSETCL MSETCL  Koradi-II-Koradi-III  CKt-I will remein in service throught its Tie Bay 408

50 288 400  KOLHAPUR - KOLHAPUR (PG) CKT - 2 07/Dec/18 10:00 07/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance work

MSETCL MSETCL -

51 299 220  BOISAR II - TARAPUR 08/Dec/18 08:00 08/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Post monsoon maintenance of the line MSETCL MSETCL -

52 304 400 400KV Pune GIS # 1 & ICT # 1 Tie bay (405) at Pune-Talegaon 08/Dec/18 9:00 08/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

53 311 220  EKALAHARA(OCR)-NAVASARI II 08/Dec/18 09:00 08/Dec/18 14:00 Daily maint. work MSETCL MSETCL -

54 312 400 TIE BAY (408) OF WARORA CKT - 2 @ TIRORA 08/Dec/18 09:00 08/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Testing and maintenance of Breaker ATIL ATIL

55 314 400  PARLI - KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 08/Dec/18 10:00 08/Dec/18 18:00 Daily DCRM measurement MSETCL MSETCL -

56 315 400 400/220KV 315 MVA ICT - 2 @ NEW KOYNA 08/Dec/18 08:00 10/Dec/18 18:00 Continuous Overhauling of OLTC and OiL Filtration work (Agency-Ajaydeep Cor. Aurangabad) MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on 315MVA 400/220KV ICT I

Maharashtra State Load Despatch Centre

SLDC CommentsSystem Agency REMARKSSr.No.

WRPC OCCM approved Monthly Outage list for the Month of December'2018

        FromOCCM 
Sr. No

KV Line / Element
 To   

Basis Reason



Date Time Date Time
SLDC CommentsSystem Agency REMARKSSr.No.

        FromOCCM 
Sr. No

KV Line / Element
 To   

Basis Reason

57 316 220  BOISAR II - PGCIL 1 09/Dec/18 07:00 09/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL -

58 328 400  PADGHE - KALWA 2 09/Dec/18 08:00 09/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Diagnostic Testing Work

59 332 400 400 KV Bus-1 at Wardha 10/Dec/18 9:00 10/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Aligment of newly erected bus isolator WRTS-I WRTS-I R

60 350 400 400KV Talegaon Pune GIS-3 Main bay (409) at Pune-Talegaon. 10/Dec/18 9:00 10/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

61 373 400 KORADI 2 - KORADI 3 CKT-2 10/Dec/18 10:00 10/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Tan delta measurement of Line CT at Bay 406 & CT at Bay 405 MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Koradi-II-Koradi-III Ck-I will remain in service as alternate supply. 

62 376 400 DHULE - SSNNL I & II on Non auto mode 10/Dec/18 08:00 11/Dec/18 17:00 Daily PID testing of insulators MSETCL MSETCL 400KV DHL-SSNNL Ckt-1&2 on Non Auto mode

63 379 220 DEOLI(PGCIL)-BADNERA 10/Dec/18 09:00 15/Dec/18 17:00 Daily PID work MSETCL MSETCL For PID Work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non-auto mode

64 380 765 765kV AURANGABAD(PG)-PADGHE(GIS) I 10/Dec/18 10:00 16/Dec/18 18:00 Conti?
for attending SF6 gas leakage in chamber of R-PH line & Ckt-2 A/R in Non-auto 
mode required during this period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I R

65 381 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 3 @ KOLHAPUR 10/Dec/18 09:00 20/Dec/18 0:00 Continuous Replacement of ICT 3 B phase unit with repaired job MSETCL MSETCL Subject to total ICT  loading 

66 384 400  PADGHE - KALWA 1 11/Dec/18 09:00 20/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
  PID Testing work of  400 KV Kalwa-Padgha Ckt-1 line Insulator strings at 
various locations. Auto-Reclose function to be out of service. 

MSETCL MSETCL To be deleted as Kalwa-Padghe Ckt-2 approved on same date
After completion of outage on Kalwa - 
Padgha ckt -2

67 385 400 400KV Kalwa Main bay (416) at Pune-Talegaon 11/Dec/18 9:00 11/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

68 390 400 MAIN BAY (406) OF LINE- 3 @ KORADI 3 11/Dec/18 09:00 11/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of Bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

69 409 400 400KV WARORA-PARLI-I 11/Dec/18 9:00 11/Dec/18 18:00 Daily AMP of Transmission line &  Other ckt A/R in Non-auto mode required. WRTS-I WRTS-I R

70 410 400 400KV Warora-1 Main Bay (401) at Parli 11/Dec/18 9:00 11/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For AMP works at Parli WRTS-I WRTS-I R

71 421 400
400 kV KOLHAPUR MSETCL - SOLAPUR-II

11/Dec/18 10:00 11/Dec/18 18:00 Daily 
For Bay AMP works,
Line outage required for bays and Line side equipment AMP works at Kolhapur 
(MSETCL) end.

WTPL WRTS-I
To be clarfied by Utilty which line, also owners of the asset changed to Adani to be 
written clearly not reliance

Is outage required on alkud LILO line or 
direct line?

72 428 400  CHANDRAPUR-PARLI CKT-3 11/Dec/18 07:00 11/Dec/18 19:00 Daily Replacement of damaged earthwire cross arms MSETCL MSETCL Replacement of damaged earthwire cross arms

73 429 400 MAIN BAY (412) OF NANDED CKT-2 @ CHANDRAPUR - 2 11/Dec/18 08:00 11/Dec/18 17:00 Daily replacement of damaged eartwire cross arm MSETCL MSETCL replacement of damaged eartwire cross arm

74 430 400 BUS COUPLER @ DHULE 11/Dec/18 08:00 11/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For routine testing & maint work MSETCL MSETCL For routine testing & maint work

75 431 400 MAIN BUS - 1 @ WARORA 11/Dec/18 08:00 11/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
 Routine maintainance and diagonastic testing such as CVT/ CT tan delta,and 
,isolater maintainance work 

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV MAIN BUS-2 WILL BE IN SERVICE

76 432 400 MAIN BAY (413) OF PARALI CKT - 1 @ LONIKAND 2 11/Dec/18 09:00 11/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Testing work MSETCL MSETCL Line will be in service through Tie - bay 412

77 433 400 MAIN BAY - 406 OF FUTURE BAY @ AKOLA 2 11/Dec/18 09:00 11/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Testing and Maintenance of Bay equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

78 441 400  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 2 ON TBC @ BABHALESHWAR 11/Dec/18 09:00 16/Dec/18 17:00 Continuous
Quarterly Maintenance work &  Reapir scissors of 400KV P.G Isolator and  
Servicing and allignment of  isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL
400 kV  Babhaleshwar-Padghe ckt-2 Bay is Take on TBC for Rpearing of 29A & 29B P.G 
Isoaltor P.G Isoaltor Scissoes (Hanger dropper assembly  of Padghe 2 bay will be remove 
and connected on 400 kv bus 1 and bus 2 work carried by hot line unit Nashik)

79 442 400  PADGHE - KALWA 2 11/Dec/18 09:00 20/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
PID Testing work of  400 KV Kalwa-Padgha Ckt-2 line Insulator strings at various 
locations. Auto-Reclose function to be out of service. 

MSETCL MSETCL Line will remain in serveice

80 446 400 400KV ICT-3 & Kalwa Tie bay (417) at Pune-T alegaon 12/Dec/18 9:00 12/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

81 471 400 400KV WARORA-PARLI-II 12/Dec/18 9:00 12/Dec/18 18:00 Daily AMP of Transmission line &  Other ckt A/R in Non-auto mode required. WRTS-I WRTS-I R

82 472 400 400KV Warora-2 Main Bay (404) at Parli 12/Dec/18 9:00 12/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For AMP works at Parli WRTS-I WRTS-I R

83 491 400 TIE BAY (429) OF WARORA CKT-1 @ CHANDRAPUR 2 12/Dec/18 09:00 12/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing Work

84 492 400 MAIN BAY (401) OF ICT - 1 @ KORADI 3 12/Dec/18 09:00 12/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of Bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

85 493 220  SOUTH SOLAPUR (KUMBHARI)-PGCIL 2 12/Dec/18 11:00 12/Dec/18 15:00 Daily QM work MSETCL MSETCL Outage is required for QM work & diagnostic testing work.

86 494 220  KALMESHWAR-PANDHURNA 12/Dec/18 08:00 13/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
Restringing of bottom ph conductor and Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic 
testing work

MSETCL MSETCL -

87 499 400 400Kv PUNE(GIS)-PUNE(TALEGOAN)_2 13/Dec/18 9:00 13/Dec/18 11:00 Daily CVT oil Top Up WRTS-I WRTS-I R
400kV Kalwa - Padgha D/C should be in 
service.

88 521 400 400Kv Boisar-Padghe at Boisar 13/Dec/18 9:00 13/Dec/18 17:00 Daily code for Online Main-I  relay replacement(Line will be in service through M-2) POWERGRID WR-II R

89 531 400 400kV WARDHA-WARORA-2_LILOPOINT_PG 13/Dec/18 9:00 13/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Replacement of  B phase CVT WRTS-I WRTS-I R

90 541 400  CHANDRAPUR 2 - WARORA CKT-2 13/Dec/18 08:00 13/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
 Routine maintainance and diagonastic testing such as CT tandelta,CRM,IR 
values,isolater maintainance work and DCRM

MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on 400KV chandrapur Ckt-1 bay no 413

91 542 400 MAIN BAY (406) OF WARORA CKT - 1 @ TIRORA 13/Dec/18 09:00 13/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Testing and maintenance of breaker ATIL ATIL

92 552 400 400Kv PUNE(GIS)-PUNE(TALEGOAN)_4 14/Dec/18 9:00 14/Dec/18 17:00 Daily 
For line Isolator Alignment & AMP of  Line Equipments &  Other ckt A/R in Non-
auto mode required.

WRTS-I WRTS-I R
400kV Kalwa - Padgha D/C should be in 
service.

93 594 400 MAIN BUS - 1 @ WALUJ 14/Dec/18 08:00 14/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Testing MSETCL MSETCL Nil

94 595 400 MAIN BAY (413) OF KORADI 2 LINE @ WARDHA (PG) 14/Dec/18 09:00 14/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL 400KV KORADI-WARDHA  Line will be charged through Tie CB  414.

95 604 400 PARLI - LONIKAND 2 CKT 2 15/Dec/18 09:00 15/Dec/18 17:00 Daily (1) Distance relay testing work. (2) Line maint. Work. (3) Bay maint.work. MSETCL MSETCL -

96 615 400  AKOLA - WARDHA(PG) CKT - 2 15/Dec/18 09:00 15/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL NA

97 616 400 MAIN BUS - 2 @ KORADI-3 15/Dec/18 09:00 15/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Testing & Maintenance of Bus connected Isolator & CVT MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

98 630 400 400Kv Boisar-Padghe at Boisar 15/Dec/18 14:00 15/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I relay(Line will be in service through M-2) POWERGRID WR-II R

99 636 400 400KV Talegaon Lonikand Line at Pune-Talegaon 16/Dec/18 9:00 16/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For line Isolator Alignment & AMP of  Line Equipments WRTS-I WRTS-I R

100 640 400 SSP DHULE- 1 16/Dec/18 8:00 17/Dec/18 18:00 Daily relay testing work SSP GSECL

101 645 220 220KV Talegaon MSETCL Line # 2 at Pune-Talegaon 16/Dec/18 9:00 16/Dec/18 17:00 Daily  AMP of  Line Equipments WRTS-I WRTS-I R
Please schedule outage on 16.12.2018     
(on Sunday)

102 646 400 TIE BAY (408) OF RPL CKT-1 AND AKOLA-1 CKT-1 @ AKOLA 2 16/Dec/18 09:00 16/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Testing & Maintenance of Bay equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

103 650 220  BOISAR II - PGCIL 2 16/Dec/18 08:00 16/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Post monsoon maintenance of the line MSETCL MSETCL -

104 651 400  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 2 16/Dec/18 08:00 20/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For Carrying PID Work MSETCL MSETCL A/R require to take out of service

105 652 400 NEW KOYNA - DABHOL - II 16/Dec/18 08:00 25/Dec/18 18:00 Daily LE scheme for insulator string replacement & cold washing of insulators MSETCL MSETCL Load managed on Dabhol-New Koyna -I line

106 654 400 BUS COUPLER @ KHARGHAR 16/Dec/18 08:00 16/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL NIL
Outage to be scheduled on 16.12.2018 
(on Sunday)

107 655 400 kV 400KV Talegaon - Lonikand 16/Dec/18 10:00 16/Dec/18 12:00 Daily Major maintenance activities in transmission line WTPL WTPL R

108 659 400 KHARGHAR - TALEGAON (PG) 17/Dec/18 08:00 17/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL nil

109 679 220 220 KV Pusad Bay 202 at Wardha 17/Dec/18 9:00 17/Dec/18 18:00 Daily  AMP work at Wardha end WRTS-I WRTS-I R

110 690 400 MAIN BAY - 406 OF 765/400kV ICT-2 @ EKTUNI 17/Dec/18 10:00 17/Dec/18 18:00 Daily  RouƟne Maintain & DiagnosƟc TesƟng MSETCL MSETCL  ICT will be in service through 400kV TIE-II (405)  Bay & Main Bus-I

111 691 400 MAIN BUS - 1 @ KORADI - 2 17/Dec/18 11:00 17/Dec/18 14:00 Daily Tan delta measurement of Bus CVT MSETCL MSETCL Load will be shifted to Main Bus-II 

112 694 400 DHULE- - BABLESHWAR - I & II on Non auto mode 17/Dec/18 08:00 18/Dec/18 17:00 Daily PID testing of insulators MSETCL MSETCL 400kV DHL-BBLR Ckt-1&2 on Non-Auto mode



Date Time Date Time
SLDC CommentsSystem Agency REMARKSSr.No.

        FromOCCM 
Sr. No

KV Line / Element
 To   

Basis Reason

113 697 400 MAIN BUS - 1 @ TALANDGE 17/Dec/18 09:00 20/Dec/18 23:55 Continuous
Replacement of Isolator of 400kV Karad 1  A Bus PG Isolator and 400kV Alkud 
line  Bus Hanger

MSETCL MSETCL -

114 698 400 BABLESHWAR- AURANGABAD (WALUJ) ON TBC @ BABHALESHWAR 17/Dec/18 09:00 23/Dec/18 17:00 Continuous
Quarterly Maintenance work &  Reapir scissors of 400KV P.G Isolator and  
Servicing and allignment of  isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL
400 kV  Babhaleshwar-Aurangabad Bay is Take on TBC for Rpearing of 29A & 29B P.G 
Isoaltor P.G Isoaltor Scissoes (Hanger dropper assembly  of Aurangabad bay will be 
remove and connected on 400 kv bus 1 and bus 2 work carried by hot line unit Nashik)

115 700 400  CHANDRAPUR 2-KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 17/Dec/18 08:00 31/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For PID Work MSETCL MSETCL
For PID Work, shifting of auto reclose in non-auto mode. And Chardrapur-II-Nanded-II 
cke and Chandrapur-II-Parali ckt-III these both lines are on same tower hence both lines 
require on same day A/R out

116 701 400 400KV CHANDRAPUR 1-PARALI 3  (CHPR 1 1END)) 17/Dec/18 08:00 31/Dec/18 17:00 Daily PID work MSETCL MSETCL
For PID Work, shifting of auto reclose in non-auto mode. And Chardrapur-II-Nanded-II 
ckt and Chandrapur-II-Parali ckt-III these both lines are on same tower hence both lines 
require on same day A/R out

117 721 400 400KV Lonikand & BR Tie bay (414) at Pune-Talegaon 18/Dec/18 9:00 18/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

118 728 400 400Kv PARLI-PUNE(GIS)_2 18/Dec/18 9:00 18/Dec/18 18:00 Daily AMP of Bay and Line Reactor WRTS-I WRTS-I R

119 731 400 400 KV Warora-2 Tie bay  408 at Wardha 18/Dec/18 9:00 18/Dec/18 18:00 Daily  AMP work at Wardha end WRTS-I WRTS-I R

120 739 132 DHARANI - NEPANAGAR 18/Dec/18 10:00 18/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For jumper tightening work at loc. no.63&64 and line signature Analysis test MSETCL MSETCL For jumper tightening work at loc. no.63&64 and line signature Analysis test

121 740 765 TIE BAY - 712 OF 765/400kV ICT-2 AND BUS RECTOR @ EKTUNI 18/Dec/18 10:00 18/Dec/18 18:00 Daily  RouƟne Maintain & DiagnosƟc TesƟng MSETCL MSETCL  240Mvar Bus Reactor will be in service though MAIN (711) Bay & MAIN Bus -I

122 741 400 MAIN BUS - 2 @ KORADI 2 18/Dec/18 11:00 18/Dec/18 14:00 Daily Tan delta measurement of Bus CVT MSETCL MSETCL Load will be shifted to Main Bus-I

123 742 220
0-51700-Line-1
(TAPS-3&4 - TAPS-1&2 tie line)

18/Dec/18 9:00 19/Dec/18 18:00 Continuous CB,  ES, DS, LA, CT, LA, WT, CVT Annual PM NPCIL NPCIL

124 753 400  WARORA - Wardha(PG) 19/Dec/18 09:00 19/Dec/18 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work , Nut Bolt of jumper Tightning 
work.

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV WARORA-IEPL  Line is in ckt 

125 761 400 400KV Chakan& Kharghar Tie bay (402) at Pune-Talegaon 19/Dec/18 9:00 19/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

126 777 400 MAIN BUS - 2 @ LAMBOTI 19/Dec/18 13:00 19/Dec/18 15:00 Daily Bus Bar Testing MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on Main Bus - I
Time to be change i.e.from 13:00 - 
15:00hrs

127 778 400 TIE BAY (411) OF DHARIWAL CKT - 2 & NANDED CKT @ CHANDRAPUR - 2 19/Dec/18 09:00 19/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine maintenance & daignostice testing work MSETCL MSETCL Routine maintenance & diagnostic testing work

128 779 400 MAIN BUS - 1 @ LAMBOTI 19/Dec/18 10:00 19/Dec/18 12:00 Daily Bus Bar Testing MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on Main Bus - 2

129 780 765 Main bay 711 of 765 kv Bus Reactor @ Ektuni 19/Dec/18 10:00 19/Dec/18 18:00 Daily  RouƟne Maintain & DiagnosƟc TesƟng MSETCL MSETCL  240Mvar Bus Reactor will be in service though TIE (712) Bay & Main Bus-II

130 781 400 MAIN BAY (406) OF KORADI 3 CKT - 2 @ KORADI 2 19/Dec/18 10:00 19/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
1) DCRM,CRM & Timing IR of CB 406-Q52
2)Tan delta Maeasurement of Bus CT of Bay 406

MSETCL MSETCL Koradi-2-Koradi-3 Ckt-II line will remain service through tie bay 405

131 782 400 MAIN BAY (414) OF TIRODA CKT - 2 @ WARORA 19/Dec/18 10:00 19/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Testing and maintenance of Bay Equipment ATIL ATIL

132 811 220 220kV Shendra-1 Main Bay-208 at Aurangabad 20/Dec/18 9:00 20/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

133 816 220 220KV_Solapur-Kumbhari-1_Line_206 at Solpaur 20/Dec/18 9:00 20/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For AMP Works. MSETCL WRTS-I R

134 820 400 MAIN BUS - 1 @ DEEPNAGAR 20/Dec/18 08:00 20/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Bus Bar relay Testing and Bus CVT diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL Testing work

135 821 400  PARLI - KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 20/Dec/18 09:00 20/Dec/18 17:00 Daily
(1) Distance relay testing work. (2) Bay manit. Work. (3) String replacement 
work at Loc. 878.

MSETCL MSETCL -

136 822 220  PUSAD - WARDHA (PG) 20/Dec/18 09:00 20/Dec/18 17:00 Daily For routine maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL For routine maintenance work

137 833 400  KORADI 2-WARDHA PGCIL 21/Dec/18 09:00 21/Dec/18 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work , Nut Bolt of jumper Tightning 
work.

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV WARORA-IEPL  Line is in ckt 

138 845 220 220KV Pandhurna-Kamleshwar 21/Dec/18 9:00 21/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For line maintenance work MPPTCL MPPTCL R

139 846 220 220kV Shendra-2 Main Bay-209 at Aurangabad 21/Dec/18 9:00 21/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

140 852 220 220KV_Solapur-Kumbhari-2_Line_207 at Solpaur 21/Dec/18 9:00 21/Dec/18 18:00 Daily For AMP Works. MSETCL WRTS-I R

141 858 220 NALASOPARA - BOISAR PG 21/Dec/18 08:00 21/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Post monsoon maintenance of the line MSETCL MSETCL Outage required on PGCIL- NALASOPARA(VASAI)

142 859 400  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 1 21/Dec/18 08:00 21/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Diagnostic Testing Work

143 861 220  PUSAD - WARDHA (PG) 21/Dec/18 09:00 31/Dec/18 17:00 Daily PID Work MSETCL MSETCL For PID Work, shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode

144 862 400 KHARGHAR - TALEGAON (PG) & KALWA - TALEGAON (PGCIL) 21/Dec/18 09:00 31/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
PID Testing work of  400 KV Kalwa-Talegaon & 400KV Kharghar-Talegaon  (D/C) 
line Insulator strings at various locations. Auto-Reclose function to be out of 
service. 

MSETCL MSETCL Line will remain in service

145 865 220 B BUS @ BOISAR II (NOC required for TBC operations from Tarapur & PGCIL) 22/Dec/18 07:00 23/Dec/18 19:00 Continuous Annual Maintenance of 220kV B Bus Isolators and Bus hot spot attending works. MSETCL MSETCL
NOC required for TBC operations from Tarapur & PGCIL.
NOC for outage will be required from Adani group.

Outage to be scheduled on 22.12.2018 - 
23.12.2018

146 871 400 BUS COUPLER @ BABHALESHWAR 22/Dec/18 09:00 23/Dec/18 17:00 Continuous
Quarterly Maintenance work &  Reapir scissors of 400KV P.G Isolator and  
Servicing and allignment of  isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL

Bus will be seperated ( to work in Minimum time on 400KV Bus coupler Outage,  outge 
taken on 400KV Aurganabad on TBC is taken at same time so that After Reparing P.G 
Isolator Utilized for 400KV Bus couper  (Hanger dropper assembly  of  400KV Bus 
coupler Bay  will be remove and connected on 400 kv bus 1 and bus 2 work carried by 
hot line unit Nashik)

Outage to be scheduled on 22.12.2018 - 
23.12.2018

147 884 220  BORIVALI - TARAPUR 22/Dec/18 08:00 22/Dec/18 17:00 Daily post monsoon maintenance of the line MSETCL MSETCL -

148 888 400 400KV Talegaon Chakan Line at Talegaon Substation 23/Dec/18 9:00 23/Dec/18 17:00 Daily AMP of  Line Equipments WRTS-I WRTS-I R
Outage to be scheduled on 23.12.2018 
(on Sunday)

149 892 400 ICT1_400/220kv_WARDHA 23/Dec/18 9:00 23/Dec/18 18:00 Daily  AMP work at Wardha end & installation  of backup imedence relay WRTS-I WRTS-I R

150 894 400 kV 400 kV Talegaon - Chakan 23/Dec/18 10:00 23/Dec/18 12:00 Daily Major maintenance activities in transmission line WTPL WTPL Outage to be scheduled on 23.12.2018 (on Sunday)

151 899 400
LONIKAND2-LONIKAND1 (INTERCONNECTOR) @ LONIKAND 2
2)

24/Dec/18 09:00 24/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance And diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL
Load will be managed by 400 kV Lonikand-II- Lonikand-I Interconnector I, load affected 
NIL

152 901 400  PADGHE - KALWA 1 24/Dec/18 08:00 24/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL -

153 902 400 MAIN BUS - 1 @ TIRORA 24/Dec/18 08:00 24/Dec/18 21:00 Daily Testing & Maintenance of Bus Connected Isolator & CVT APML APML

154 909 400 Bay No-414 Tie Bay of 400kv Tarapur-Boisar-I Line & ICT-II at Boisar 24/Dec/18 9:00 24/Dec/18 17:30 Daily For Bay AMP POWERGRID WR-II R

155 924 220  TALANDAGE - CHIKODI 24/Dec/18 08:00 24/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL -

156 925 400 DHULE- - BABLESHWAR - I & II 24/Dec/18 08:00 24/Dec/18 17:00 Daily PID testing of insulators MSETCL MSETCL 400kV DHL-BBLR Ckt-1&2 on Non-Auto mode

157 932 400  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 1 25/Dec/18 09:00 25/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and allignment of PG isolators work MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Babhaleshwar-Padghe-Ckt-2 will be in service

158 933 765 712 LR (AKOLA CKT - 2 ) REACTOR @ KORADI 3 25/Dec/18 09:00 25/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of Reactor & related equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

159 939 400 kV 400 kv D/C Parli - Pune (GIS) 25/Dec/18 6:00 26/Dec/18 20:00 Daily 
Power line crossing of  400 kV D/C Parli - Pune at tower loc. no. 658 & 659 by 
765 KV D/C LILO Aurangabad - Padghe Line 

WRTMPL CWRTL Maharashtra consent required. Shall be planned in coordination with SLDC Maharashtra

160 952 220 Navsari-Nashik line no.1 26/Dec/18 9:00 26/Dec/18 18:00 Daily General bay maint. GETCO GETCO Inter state line, Requested by GETCO.

161 959 220 220KV Bus-2 at Solapur 26/Dec/18 9:00 26/Dec/18 18:00 Daily AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R

162 960 400 400kV BHILAI-KORADI 26/Dec/18 9:00 26/Dec/18 18:00 Daily  along with Bays for AMP work at Koradi  end WRTS-I WRTS-I R

163 970 400 400kV Aurangabad-Boisar # 1 26/Dec/18 17:00 26/Dec/18 17:30 Daily To charge Line without L/R at Boisar end. POWERGRID WR-II R

164 971 400  CHANDRAPUR 2- KUMBHARGAON (NANDED) CKT - 1 26/Dec/18 08:00 26/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Polymer Insulator string Replacement MSETCL MSETCL Polymer Insulator string Replacement

165 972 400 BUS - 1 @ AKOLA 2 26/Dec/18 09:00 26/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Bus Bar Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

166 973 220 JEUR - SOLAPUR PG 26/Dec/18 10:00 26/Dec/18 16:00 Daily Quarterly maintenance work & diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL Outage is required for QM work & diagnostic testing work 

167 974 400  MAIN BAY (406) OF PGCIL @ LAMBOTI 26/Dec/18 10:00 26/Dec/18 18:00 Continuous Diagnostic Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on 400KV Lamboti- Parali Line



Date Time Date Time
SLDC CommentsSystem Agency REMARKSSr.No.

        FromOCCM 
Sr. No

KV Line / Element
 To   

Basis Reason

168 977 400 400kV AKOLA-2 LR at Aurangabad 26/Dec/18 9:00 27/Dec/18 18:00 Daily 
For Neutral Bushing replacement works, Line outage required for 15 min for 
Take out/take in non switchable line reactor at A'bad end.

WRTS-I WRTS-I R

169 994 220 Navsari-Nashik line no.2 27/Dec/18 9:00 27/Dec/18 18:00 Daily General bay maint. GETCO GETCO Inter state line, Requested by GETCO.

170 999 400 400kV KORADI-SATPURA 27/Dec/18 9:00 27/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Replacement of  B Phase Wave trap at koradi end WRTS-I WRTS-I R

171 1005 400  CHANDRAPUR 2- KUMBHARGAON (NANDED) CKT - 1 27/Dec/18 08:00 27/Dec/18 17:00 Daily
For Polymer Insulator string replacement

MSETCL MSETCL For Polymer Insulator string replacement

172 1006 765 765/400kV 1500MVA  ICT-1 @ KORADI 3 27/Dec/18 08:00 27/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of ICT and related equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

173 1007 400 B BUS @ NAGOTHANE 27/Dec/18 08:00 27/Dec/18 18:00 Daily various bay  pg isolator overhauling MSETCL MSETCL NIL

174 1008 400 MAIN BUS - 2 @ DEEPNAGAR 27/Dec/18 08:00 27/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Bus Bar relay Testing and Bus CVT diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL Testing work

175 1009 400 TBC @ CHAKAN 27/Dec/18 09:00 27/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Half yrly maintenance & testing activities MSETCL MSETCL -

176 1010 400 TIE BAY (405) OF WARORA CKT - 1 & STN TF - 1 @ TIRORA 27/Dec/18 09:00 27/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Testing and maintenance of breaker ATIL ATIL

177 1011 400  KOLHAPUR - SOLAPUR (PG) CKT - 2 27/Dec/18 10:00 27/Dec/18 18:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance work

ADANI MSETCL
System ownership to be written clearly, this element belongs to Adani, And outage shall 
be proposed by Adani,

178 1013 400  SSNL-Dhule-1 28/Dec/18 8:00 28/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Maintenance work NCA GETCO Auto reclose of SSP- Dhule - 2 will remain out.

179 1016 400  BABHALESHWAR - PADGHE 2 28/Dec/18 09:00 28/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and allignment of PG isolators work MSETCL MSETCL 400kv Babhaleshwar-Padghe-Ckt-1 will be in service

180 1038 400 DHULE - SSNNL I alongwith A/R switch of SSNNL-2  to be kept on non-auto mode 28/Dec/18 08:00 28/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

181 1039 400 BUS - 2 @ AKOLA 2 28/Dec/18 09:00 28/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Bus Bar Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

182 1040 400  CHANDRAPUR 2-KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 28/Dec/18 10:00 28/Dec/18 18:00 Daily DCRM measurement MSETCL MSETCL -

183 1043 400  SSNL-Dhule-2 29/Dec/18 8:00 29/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Maintenance work NCA GETCO Auto reclose of SSP-  Dhule No. 1 will remain out

184 1045 400
LONIKAND2-LONIKAND1 (INTERCONNECTOR) - 1 @ LONIKAND 1

29/Dec/18 10:00 29/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Line Maintenance & Routine Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL -

185 1058 400
DHULE - SSNNL II alongwith A/R switch  of SSNNL-1 to be kept on non-auto 
mode

29/Dec/18 08:00 29/Dec/18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

186 1059 400 EKTUNI - BABLESHWAR CKT 2 29/Dec/18 09:00 29/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and allignment of PG isolators work MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Auragabad ,Bhusawal  Dhule-Ckt-1&2, Ektuni-ckt-1 will be in service

187 1063 400 kV 400 kV Talegaon - Kharghar 30/Dec/18 15:00 30/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Major maintenance activities in transmission line WTPL WTPL
Please schedule outage on 30.12.2018 (on Sunday) from 15:00 - 17:00hrs after 
completion of Kalwa - Talegaon(PG)  outage     

188 1066 400 kV 400 kV Talegaon - Kalwa 30/Dec/18 10:00 30/Dec/18 12:00 Daily Major maintenance activities in transmission line WTPL WTPL R

189 1067 220  BOISAR II - PGCIL 3 30/Dec/18 08:00 30/Dec/18 17:00 Daily Post monsoon maintenance of the line MSETCL MSETCL -

190 1068 400  KALWA - TALEGAON (PGCIL) 30/Dec/18 08:00 30/Dec/18 15:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL Please schedule time from 08:00 - 15:00hrs

191 1076 400 A BUS @ NAGOTHANE 31/Dec/18 08:00 31/Dec/18 18:00 Daily various bay  pg isolator overhauling MSETCL MSETCL NIL



Sr.No. Voltage Line Equipment From Date From 
Time

To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

1 400 400/220/20 KV 500MVA ICT - 1 @ KALWA 02-Dec-18 09:30 02-Dec-18 17:30 Daily Bay Maintenance & testing  work. MSETCL MSETCL -

2 400  KORADI-KHADKA 03-Dec-18 08:00 03-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Reactor bushing and winding C& tan delta test. MSETCL MSETCL Routine testing 

3 400 DEEPNAGAR AURANGABAD 03-Dec-18 06:00 08-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Replacement of Dead End & Mid Span Joint MSETCL MSETCL Maint work

4 400  KARAD - TALANDGE CKT 1 03-Dec-18 10:00 03-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL -

5 400 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 1  @ DHULE 04-Dec-18 08:00 04-Dec-18 18:00 Daily For routine testing & maint work MSETCL MSETCL For routine testing & maint work

6 400 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT -  2 @ DEEPNAGAR 04-Dec-18 08:00 04-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Maintenance work

7 400 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 1 @ KORADI 2 04-Dec-18 10:00 04-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Tan delta measurement of Line CT at Bay 430 and CT at Bay 
205

MSETCL MSETCL ICT-II will remain in service 

8 400 BABLESHWAR- AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 04-Dec-18 09:00 05-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Alternate supply available

9 400 400/220 KV 500 MVA ICT @ ALKUD 04-Dec-18 09:30 04-Dec-18 17:30 Daily Routine Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL NA

10 400
400kv Stn. TF No 4 @ C'pur GCR 04-Dec-18 08:00 04-Dec-18 18:00 Daily measurements of DCRM Timing & CRM breaker & 

maintenance & alignments work of PG-I PG-II isolators
MSETCL MSETCL measurements of DCRM Timing & The work will 

be carried out by shifting this bay on 400KV TBC-II 
bay

11 400 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 04-Dec-18 07:00 05-Dec-18 17:00 Daily PID Testing MSETCL MSETCL Non Autoreclose only

12 400 MAIN BAY (414) OF KORADI CKT - 2 @ KHAPARKHEDA 2 05-Dec-18 09:00 05-Dec-18 13:00 Daily Breaker DCRM & Timings MSETCL MSETCL All work will be performed by MSETCL

13 400 125MVAr BUS REACTOR @ WARORA 05-Dec-18 08:00 05-Dec-18 18:00 Daily  Routine maintainance and DCRM/CRM/CB Timings Testing 
works and isolater maintainance work .

MSETCL MSETCL During outage reactor is in off condition

14 400 400kv Stn. TF No 5 @ C'pur GCR 05-Dec-18 08:00 05-Dec-18 18:00 Daily measurements of DCRM of breaker.2. Miantenncae & 
alignments work of PG-I & PG-II isolators

MSETCL MSETCL The work will be carried out by shifting this bay on 
400KV TBC-II bay

15 400 TIE BAY (415) OF KORADI CKT - 2 & STN TF 5A @ KHAPERKHEDA 05-Dec-18 13:00 05-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Breaker DCRM & Timings MSETCL MSETCL All the work will be done by MSETCL

16 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 1 @ LAMBOTI 05-Dec-18 10:00 05-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Diagnoistic Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on ICT-II subject to 220KV 
Osmanabad and Tuljapur is in Grid.

17 400 400/220 KV 3X105 MVA ICT - 1 @ NAGOTHANE 05-Dec-18 08:00 05-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL NIL

18 400 400/220 KV  3X105 MVA ICT - 2 @ NAGOTHANE 06-Dec-18 08:00 06-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL NIL

19 400
400kv Stn. TF No 3 @ C'pur GCR 06-Dec-18 08:00 06-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Measuremnts of DCRM of breaker

2.Maintenance & alignments work of PG-I & PG-II Isolators
MSETCL MSETCL the work will be carried out by shifting this bay on 

400KV TBC-II bay

20 400 MAIN BAY (401) OF ICT -1 @ JEJURI 06-Dec-18 09:00 06-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Annual maintenance work & testing work MSETCL MSETCL -

21 400 MAIN BAY (401) OF 167 MVA SPARE ICT @ WARORA 06-Dec-18 08:00 06-Dec-18 17:00 Daily  Routine Spare ICT unit diagnostic and maint. and ,isolater 
maintainance work.

MSETCL MSETCL Spare ICT is on No Load

22 400 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 1 @ LONIKAND 06-Dec-18 10:00 06-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Routine Dignostic testing & maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL -

23 400
400KV AKOLA-BHUSAWAL (Bhusawal end) 06-Dec-18 12:00 08-Dec-18 18:00 Daily PID testing of insulator strings by PID Uint of O&M Circle 

Akola.  
MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-

Nandgaonpeth & 400 kV Koradi-Nandgaonpeth 
are  in service.

24 400 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 3 @ NAGOTHANE 07-Dec-18 08:00 07-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL NIL

25 400
MAIN BAY (419) OF FUTURE CKT - 1 @ WARORA 07-Dec-18 08:00 07-Dec-18 17:00 Daily  Routine maintainance and diagonastic testing such as CT 

tandelta,CRM,IR values,isolater maintainance work and DCRM
MSETCL MSETCL 400KV PGCIL Line will be charged through Tie CB  

421.

26 400 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 2 @ WALUJ 07-Dec-18 08:00 07-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance & Testing MSETCL MSETCL Nil

27 400 400/220 KV 3X200 MVA ICT  - 2 @ KALWA 09-Dec-18 09:30 09-Dec-18 17:30 Daily Bay Maintenance & Testing work. MSETCL MSETCL -

28 400 LONIKAND 1 - KOYNA STAGE-IV 10-Dec-18 09:00 12-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Cold line cleaning of insulators MSETCL MSETCL Koyna Satge 4-Jejuri ckt will be in service

29 400  PADGHE - NAGOTHANE 1 10-Dec-18 08:00 10-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Jumper Tightening and bay maintenance at SS MSETCL MSETCL NIL

30 400 DEEPNAGAR AURANGABAD 10-Dec-18 06:00 12-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Replacement of Dead End & Mid Span Joint MSETCL MSETCL Maint work

31 400
400/220 KV 315MVA ICT - 1 @ KARAD 10-Dec-18 08:00 10-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Application of RTV Silicon coating of 33 KV insulator portion of 

tertiary delta connection & 52 KV Tertiary & neutral bushing 
MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on other Two ICT'S 

32 400
400/132 KV 200 MVA ICT - 1 @ KHADKA 10-Dec-18 08:00 10-Dec-18 18:00 Daily CB DCRM  Test MSETCL MSETCL Load  will be shifted on TBC, ICT will remain in 

service.

33 400 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 1 @ AKOLA 10-Dec-18 09:00 10-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL NA

34 400  PADGHE - NAGOTHANE 1 11-Dec-18 08:00 11-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Jumper Tightening and bay maintenance at SS MSETCL MSETCL NIL

35 400
400/220 KV 315MVA ICT - 2 @ KARAD 11-Dec-18 08:00 11-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Application of RTV Silicon coating of 33 KV insulator portion of 

tertiary delta connection & 52 KV Tertiary & neutral bushing
MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on other Two ICT'S 

36 400 DEEPNAGAR AURANGABAD 11-Dec-18 09:00 12-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Nil

37 400 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 11-Dec-18 07:00 13-Dec-18 17:00 Daily PID Testing of insulators MSETCL MSETCL Non Auto re-close mode only

38 400 JAIGAD-KARAD-I 12-Dec-18 07:00 12-Dec-18 13:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work & Repairing of Earth blade by adding 
counterweight

MSETCL JPTL Load manage on 400 kV JAIGAD -2

39 400 MAIN BAY (405) OF 500MVA ICT - 2 @ KHAPERKHEDA 12-Dec-18 09:00 12-Dec-18 17:00 Daily MV Breaker CRM and Breaker timing. MSETCL MSETCL All work conducted by MSETCL

State Element Outages list for the month of December'18



Sr.No. Voltage Line Equipment From Date From 
Time

To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

40 400
400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 2 @ KORADI 12-Dec-18 09:00 12-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing work MSETCL MSETCL Outages will be availed subject to wheather 

conditions.

41 400  PADGHE - NAGOTHANE 1 12-Dec-18 08:00 12-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Jumper Tightening and bay maintenance at SS MSETCL MSETCL NIL

42 400
400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 2 @ LAMBOTI 12-Dec-18 10:00 12-Dec-18 18:00 Continuous Diagnoistic Testing MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on 400KV ICT-I subject to 

Osmanabad and Tuljapur will be in Grid

43 400 JAIGAD-KARAD-II 13-Dec-18 14:00 13-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work & Repairing of Earth blade by adding 
counterweight

MSETCL JPTL Load manage on 400 kV JAIGAD -1

44 400 JEJURI- KOYNA STAGE-IV 13-Dec-18 09:00 13-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work & Annual maintenance work & 
testing work

MSETCL MSETCL Lonikand-Jejuri ckt will be in service

45 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 1 @ NANDED 13-Dec-18 10:00 13-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Tan-d measurement MSETCL MSETCL -

46 400 DEEPNAGAR - THAPTI TANDA 13-Dec-18 06:00 15-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Replacement of Dead End & Mid Span Joint MSETCL MSETCL Maint Work

47 400 MAIN BAY (430) OF ICT - 1 @ KORADI - 2 13-Dec-18 10:00 13-Dec-18 17:00 Daily DCRM,IR measurement of CB 430-Q52 
Tan delta measurement of Bus CT at Bay430

MSETCL MSETCL ICT-I will remain service through Tie Bay 429

48 400 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 1 @ CHAKAN 13-Dec-18 09:00 13-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Half yrly maintenance & testing activities MSETCL MSETCL -

49 400
AKOLA-NANDGAONPETH (RPL-AMT) 13-Dec-18 12:00 15-Dec-18 18:00 Daily PID testing of insulator strings by PID Uint of O&M Circle 

Akola.  
MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-Bhusawal  

& 400 kV Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are  in service.

50 400 LONIKAND 1 - KOYNA STAGE-IV 14-Dec-18 10:00 15-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Line Maintenance & Routine Dignostic testing work and cold 
line washing 

MSETCL MSETCL -

51 400  JAIGAD-NEW KOYNA-I 14-Dec-18 08:00 14-Dec-18 18:00 Daily  Circuit breaker ovehauling MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on New Koyna-Jaigad CKT-II 
line

52 400 TIE BAY (429) OF ICT - 1 @ KORADI - 2 14-Dec-18 10:00 14-Dec-18 17:00 Daily DCRM,IR measurement of CB 429-Q52 MSETCL MSETCL ICT-I will remain in service through Main Bay 430

53 400 400/220 KV 500 MVA ICT - 5 @ PADGHA 14-Dec-18 08:00 14-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Diagnostic Testing Work

54 400 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 1 @ LONIKAND 2 15-Dec-18 09:00 15-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance And diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed by 400/220 kV 501MVA ICT-
II , load affected NIL

55 400  JAIGAD-NEW KOYNA-II 15-Dec-18 08:00 15-Dec-18 18:00 Daily  Circuit breaker ovehauling MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on New Koyna-Jaigad CKT-I 
line

56 400 KHADKA- DEEPNAGAR CKT 1 15-Dec-18 08:00 15-Dec-18 18:00 Daily CVT  C& Tan delta test,CB DCRM MSETCL MSETCL testing work

57 400 400/220/20 KV 500MVA ICT - 3 @ KALWA 16-Dec-18 09:30 16-Dec-18 17:30 Daily Bay Maintenance & Testing work. MSETCL MSETCL -

58 400 400/220 125MVAr BUS REACTOR @ LAMBOTI 17-Dec-18 10:00 17-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL No effect on Load

59 400  PADGHE - NAGOTHANE 2 17-Dec-18 08:00 17-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Jumper Tightening and bay maintenance at SS MSETCL MSETCL NIL

60 400  NEW KOYNA-KARAD -CKT 1 17-Dec-18 09:00 19-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Cold line cleaning of insulators MSETCL MSETCL New Koyna-Karad 2 will be in service

61 400 DEEPNAGAR - THAPTI TANDA 17-Dec-18 06:00 22-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Replacement of Dead End & Mid Span Joint MSETCL MSETCL Maint work

62 400 MAIN BAY (409) OF AKOLA-1 CKT-1 @ AKOLA 2 17-Dec-18 09:00 17-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Testing and Maintenance of Bay equipments. MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

63 400 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 2 @ AKOLA 17-Dec-18 09:00 17-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL NA

64 400  CHANDRAPUR - KHAPERKHEDA 17-Dec-18 08:00 31-Dec-18 17:00 Daily PID work MSETCL MSETCL PID shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode

65 400 KHADKA-AURANGABAD 18-Dec-18 08:00 18-Dec-18 18:00 Daily 400 KV Distance Relay testing work MSETCL MSETCL Testing work

66 400  PADGHE - NAGOTHANE 2 18-Dec-18 08:00 18-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Jumper Tightening and bay maintenance at SS MSETCL MSETCL NIL

67 400 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 18-Dec-18 07:00 20-Dec-18 17:00 Daily PID Testing MSETCL MSETCL Non Autoreclose only

68 400  PADGHE - NAGOTHANE 2 19-Dec-18 08:00 19-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Jumper Tightening and bay maintenance at SS MSETCL MSETCL NIL

69 400  WARORA - IEPL 19-Dec-18 09:00 19-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work , Nut Bolt of 
jumper Tightning work.

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV KORADI-WARDHA  Line is in ckt

70 400 MAIN BAY (407) OF STATION TF - 2 @ KORADI - 2 20-Dec-18 10:00 20-Dec-18 18:00 Daily DCRM,CRM & Timing IR of 407-Q52 MSETCL MSETCL Station Transformer-2 will remain in service 
through Tie Bay 408

71 400 LONIKAND 1 -JEJURI 20-Dec-18 10:00 20-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Line Maintenance ,  Annual maintenance work & testing work MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Jejuri-Koyna line will be in service

72 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 2 @ NANDED 20-Dec-18 10:00 20-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Tan-d measurement MSETCL MSETCL -

73 400 JEJURI- KOYNA STAGE-IV 20-Dec-18 09:00 20-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work MSETCL MSETCL Lonikand-jejuri ckt will be in service 

74 400 TIE BAY (411) OF RPL CKT - 2 & AKOLA-1 CKT-2 @ AKOLA 2 20-Dec-18 09:00 20-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Testing and Maintenance of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

75 400 125 MVAr BUS REACTOR @ ALKUD 20-Dec-18 09:30 20-Dec-18 17:30 Daily Routine Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL NA

76 400
400KV KORADI-BHUSAWAL (Bhusawal end) 20-Dec-18 12:00 22-Dec-18 18:00 Daily PID testing of insulator strings by PID Uint of O&M Circle 

Akola.  A/R shall be kept in non auto mode.
MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Akola- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-

Nandgaonpeth & 400 kV Koradi-Nandgaonpeth 
are  in service.

77 400 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 3 @ KHARGHAR 21-Dec-18 08:00 21-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL NIL

78 400  KARAD - TALANDGE CKT 1 21-Dec-18 09:00 22-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work MSETCL MSETCL Karad-Talandge ckt-II will be in service

79 400 400KV AKOLA-BHUSAWAL (Bhusawal end) 21-Dec-18 09:00 21-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL NA

80 400 BABLESHWAR- AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 21-Dec-18 08:00 31-Dec-18 18:00 Daily For Carrying PID Work MSETCL MSETCL A/R to be taken out of service

81 400 MAIN BAY (412) OFAKOLA -1 CKT-2 @ AKOLA 2 22-Dec-18 09:00 22-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Testing and Maintenance of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

82 400  KARAD - TALANDGE CKT 2 24-Dec-18 09:00 26-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work MSETCL MSETCL Karad-Talandge ckt I will be in service



Sr.No. Voltage Line Equipment From Date From 
Time

To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

83 400 DEEPNAGAR - THAPTI TANDA 24-Dec-18 06:00 26-Dec-18 18:00 Daily For PID of Insulator string MSETCL MSETCL ckt will be in service only A/R will be in Non-Auto 
condition.

84 400 DEEPNAGAR AURANGABAD 24-Dec-18 06:00 26-Dec-18 18:00 Daily For PID of Insulator string MSETCL MSETCL ckt will be in service only A/R will be in Non-Auto 
condition

85 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 3 @ PARLI 26-Dec-18 09:00 26-Dec-18 17:00 Daily (1) Relay testing work. (2) Bay maint. Work. MSETCL MSETCL -

86 400 KOLHAPUR (TALANDGE) - ALKUD 26-Dec-18 10:00 26-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL -

87 400
NEW KOYNA - DABHOL - I 26-Dec-18 08:00 27-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Cold washing & string replacement of insulator strings MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on Dabhol-New Koyna CKT-II 

88 400 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 26-Dec-18 07:00 28-Dec-18 17:00 Daily PID Testing MSETCL MSETCL Non Auto re-close mode only

89 400
400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 1 @ JEJURI 27-Dec-18 09:00 27-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Annual maintenance work & testing work MSETCL MSETCL 400/220KV ICT-NO. II CGL and 400/220kV ICT-

NO.III ALSTOM  will be in service

90 400 BABLESHWAR- AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 27-Dec-18 09:00 27-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Bhusawal,Dhule-Ckt-1&2, Ektuni-ckt-2 will 
be in service

91 400 JEJURI- KOYNA STAGE-IV 27-Dec-18 09:00 27-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work MSETCL MSETCL Lonikand-Jejuri ckt will be in service

92 400 NEW KOYNA - STAGE IV CKT 1 28-Dec-18 08:00 29-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Cold washing & string replacement of insulator strings MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on 400KV New Koyna- Stage 
4 CKT-II 

93 400 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 28-Dec-18 09:00 28-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators 

MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Auragabad ,Dhule-Ckt-1&2, Ektuni-ckt-2 
will be in service

94 400 MAIN BAY (410) OF RPL CKT-2 @ AKOLA 2 29-Dec-18 09:00 29-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Testing and Maintenance of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

95 400 THAPTI TANDA - WALUJ 29-Dec-18 08:00 29-Dec-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Testing MSETCL MSETCL Nil

96 400
400/132 KV 200 MVA ICT - 2 ON TBC @ KHADKA 29-Dec-18 08:00 29-Dec-18 18:00 Daily  CB DCRM  Test MSETCL MSETCL Load  will be shifted on TBC,ICT will remain in 

service

97 400 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 2 @ BABHALESHWAR 29-Dec-18 08:00 29-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL 400/220kV 315MVA ICT- I  , 501 MVA ICT -III& IV  
will be in service

98 400 NEW KOYNA - STAGE IV CKT 2 30-Dec-18 08:00 31-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Cold washing & string replacement of insulator strings MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on 400KV New Koyna- Stage 
4 CKT-I 

99 400 80 MVAr BUS REACTOR - 1 @ BABHALESHWAR 30-Dec-18 08:00 30-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL 80MVAR Reactor -2 will be in service 

100 400 80 MVAr BUS REACTOR - 2 @ BABHALESHWAR 31-Dec-18 08:00 31-Dec-18 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL 80MVAR Reactor -1 will be in service 


	Approved
	State Elements

